including all materials, equipment, labor, and incidentals required to complete the project; and 

WHEREAS, the grant also requires the City to comply with Aviation Program 
Assurances; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated construction cost for the Runway 27 Bypass Taxiway 
and Run-up Area Relocation project is Four Million Five Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty-Six dollars and 00/100 cents ($4,534,466.00); and 

WHEREAS, FDOT has agreed to provide grant funding to the City for up to 
2.50% of the projected construction costs totaling One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty-Two dollars and 00/100 cents ($113,362.00); and  

WHEREAS, the Aviation Advisory Board is slated to consider acceptance of this 
PTGA at its meeting on February 26, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that approving the Public Transportation 
Grant Agreement and acceptance of the grant funds is in the best interest of the City of Fort

[...]

representative with respect to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement.

SECTION 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to accept grant funds on behalf of 
the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, from the Florida Department of Transportation in the amount 
of up to One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two dollars and 00/100 cents 
($113,362.00) for the construction costs of the Runway 27 Bypass Taxiway and Run-up Area 
Relocation Project at the Fort Lauderdale Executive Airport.  

SECTION 4. The Office of the City Attorney shall review and approve as to form all documents 
prior to their execution by proper City officials.